160
Lighting people and places
1534 / 49W
FC 1598 / 49W
1620 / 49W
1234 / 54W
231
FC 1298 / 54W
1320 / 54W
157135
Ordering Guide Lamps to be ordered separately.
Description Ilcos Code Socket Wt (kg) Cat. No. SAP Code
Luminaires
TITUS SPORT 2X49W FDH G5 7.80 TITUSS249 96008788
TITUS SPORT 2X54W FDH G5 6.80 TITUSS254 96008789
TITUS SPORT 4X49W FDH G5 8.20 TITUSS449 96008792
TITUS SPORT 4X54W FDH G5 7.20 TITUSS454 96008793
Mechanical Attach. & Accs.
7198 TUBE BRACKET 0.40 TITUSPCF 96010221
WIRE SUSPENSION CLIP KIT TYPE 2 0.07 TITUSCWF 96010220
TITUS GRILLE 28W/54W 0.00 TITUSWG54 96010228
TITUS GRILLE 35W/49W 0.00 TITUSWG49 96010229
TITUS BRACKETS 0.14 TITUSAMB 96010232
Lighting Attach. & Accs.
TITUS LOUVRE 54W PSB 0.85 TITUSLT254 96010222
TITUS LOUVRE 49W PSB 0.94 TITUSLT249 96010223
TITUS LOUVRE 54W DSB 0.00 TITUSLB254 96010224
TITUS LOUVRE 49W DSB 0.00 TITUSLB249 96010225
HFD - DSI dimming, HFX - Dali dimming, TW - Through wiring
Titus Sport
A dedicated sports hall
T5 luminaire with robust
construction and excellent
lighting performance
Materials/Finish
Body: white powder painted
galvanised steel.
Wire guard: galvanised steel.
Reflector: high quality Miro
aluminium. Halogen free internal
leads.
Installation/Mounting
Surface mounted or mounted on
catenary pipe/wire. Mounting
brackets included which allow
tilting up to 50 degrees even
when wire suspended. The
centre of gravity is positioned
directly below the fastening
point.
For catenary suspension either
wire fastenings or pipe clamps
should be ordered. The wire
guard and optional louvre are
hinged for ease of maintenance.
Electrical connection:
Central wiring box version
with patented built-in junction
box (cutting installation time
in half) has side access hatch
to allow electrical termination
without opening the fitting.
Two 3x2.5mm² terminal blocks
allow wiring through end-caps
or through the top of the fitting.
23mm grommets supplied,
accepting
10 to 14mm cable.
Specification
To specify state: Sports hall
luminaire for 49W or 54W
T16 lamps, for surface or
suspended mounting with
brackets included which allow
tilting up to 50 degrees without
rotational torque.
As Thorn Titus Sport.
•	For sports facilities with ceiling
heights of 4m and higher
•	The optimal height of 7m
(tennis) can be obtained by
suspension mounting
•	Separate circuits on 3 and 4
lamp versions (1+2 or 2+2)
•	Mounting bracket allows
stepless tilting up to 50° even
when suspended, without
rotational torque
•	Easy installation and
maintenance with built-in
junction box
•	Delivered with protective
wire-guard
T16 (FDH) G5 49-54W
 AS/NZS 60598
IP23